07-0	7-2003
Torm PTO-1595 REC 1024 Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	89993 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	Please record file attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph C. Marron 62303	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: LightGage, Inc.</li> </ol>
Joseph C. Marron $6700$	Name: <u>LightGage</u> , mc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗔 Yes 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Green	
•	Street Address: 4040 Toneison Road
Other	
	City: <u>Bloomfield</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip:1
Execution Date: 23 June 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 6/
A. Patent Application No.(s) /0601 80 2	B. Patent No.(s)
10001802	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🕞 Yes 🚍 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Thomas B. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Eugene Stephens	Enclosed (included with filing t
& Associates	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Reas
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 56 Windsor Street	
City: RochesterState: NY Zip: 14605	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached co
is a true copy of the original document.	JUN 23 200
Thomas B. Ryan Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to;
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n. D.C. 20231
RHE 00000018 10601802	
40.00 OP /	
/	
. /	

PATENT REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0732

## ASSIGNMENT

## For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Joseph C. Marron, 5611 Meadow Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48105,

#### hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

LightGage, Inc., 4040 Toneison Road, Bloomfield, New York, 14469, a New York corporation,

## the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

# MULTI-STAGE DATA PROCESSING FOR FREQUENCY-SCANNING INTERFEROMETER

executed the date of this Assignment and

الایک بردها میداند. استان استان این از این میرود استان ایک ا

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

bh C. Marron

Witness

 $\frac{6}{23}/03$ Date  $\frac{6}{2}/03$ 

PATENT REEL: 014226 FRAME: 0733

۰.

**RECORDED: 06/23/2003**